M-TRAC

Multi-regional

Annual M-TRAC
Technical Trainers Workshop

Training and Certification

@¥FHWA ENDORSED

August 13-14, 2024

The 2024 M-TRAC meeting will be held at the DMACC facility in Boone, lowa. The meeting will
begin at 8:30 a.m. on Tuesday, August 13, and conclude at 12:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 14.

Following is the agenda:

Tuesday, August 13, 2024

7:45am
8:30am
9:00 am
9:15am
9:45am
10:00 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm
3:15pm

8:30am
9:00 am
9:15am
9:45am
10:00 am
10:15am
10:30am
10:45am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00pm
1:30 pm
2:30 pm
2:45pm
3:5pm
4:00 pm

Registration and Breakfast (provided)

Welcome & Participant Introductions

Update on Transportation Curriculum Coordination Council (TC3) - Chris Anderson
NCHRP Report — Brian Squier and Rachel Brown Lab tour

Break

Handling the Need for More Classes

Performance Exams — What does your state do? — Lora Kowach
Status Update on On-line Testing — Jodi Pluemer

ACl Update

State Presentations

Lunch (provided)

Cheating on Exams or in General — Brian Squier

State Presentations

Break

Retiring Instructors — Mentor Program — Jodi Pluemer

New LMS's and Registrations on-line — Brian Squier and Jodi Pluemer

Wednesday, August 14, 2024

7:45am

8:30am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:45am
11:00 am
11:30 am

M-TRAC

Multi-regional

Training and Certification
6QFHWA ENDORSED

8:30am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:45am
11:00am
11:30 am
12:00 pm

Breakfast (provided)

FHWA Updates — Dennis Dvorak and Bob Conway

NICET Update

Course Curriculum Changes and Updates — John Michaeu

Break

State Presentations

Retirements, Workshop Wrap-Up/Location for M-TRAC Workshop 2025

Annual M-TRAC

Technical Trainers Workshop
August 13-14, 2024



