

Annual M-TRAC Technical Trainers Workshop

August 13-14, 2024

The 2024 M-TRAC meeting will be held at the DMACC facility in Boone, Iowa. The meeting will begin at 8:30 a.m. on Tuesday, August 13, and conclude at 12:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 14. Following is the agenda:

Tuesday, August 13, 2024

7:45 am	-	8:30 am	Registration and Breakfast (provided)
8:30 am	-	9:00 am	Welcome & Participant Introductions
9:00 am	-	9:15 am	Update on Transportation Curriculum Coordination Council (TC3) - Chris Anderson
9:15 am	-	9:45 am	NCHRP Report – Brian Squier and Rachel Brown Lab tour
9:45 am	_	10:00 am	Break
10:00 am	-	10:15 am	Handling the Need for More Classes
10:15 am	-	10:30 am	Performance Exams – What does your state do? – Lora Kowach
10:30 am	-	10:45 am	Status Update on On-line Testing – Jodi Pluemer
10:45 am	-	11:00 am	ACI Update
11:00 am	-	12:00 pm	State Presentations
12:00 pm	-	1:00pm	Lunch (provided)
1:00 pm	_	1:30 pm	Cheating on Exams or in General – Brian Squier
1:30 pm	-	2:30 pm	State Presentations
2:30 pm	_	2:45pm	Break
2:45 pm	-	3:15 pm	Retiring Instructors – Mentor Program – Jodi Pluemer
3:15 pm	_	4:00 pm	New LMS's and Registrations on-line – Brian Squier and Jodi Pluemer
5 51		· · ·	

Wednesday, August 14, 2024

7:45 am	-	8:30 am	Breakfast (provided)
8:30 am	_	10:00 am	FHWA Updates – Dennis Dvorak and Bob Conway
10:00 am	_	10:30 am	NICET Update
10:30 am	-	10:45 am	Course Curriculum Changes and Updates – John Michaeu
10:45 am	-	11:00 am	Break
11:00 am	-	11:30 am	State Presentations
11:30 am	_	12:00 pm	Retirements, Workshop Wrap-Up/Location for M-TRAC Workshop 2025



Multi-regional Training and Certification FHWA ENDORSED Annual M-TRAC Technical Trainers Workshop August 13-14, 2024